Final Record: 52-15 NCAA CHAMPIONS
Baseball Statistics -- LSU Tigers 1996
(Includes 67 Games)

[ ———

e* BATTING Statistics v°**

LAYER _BA @ AB R _HRBI 2B 3B ER BB 0 P ) 4 ON BASE PCT. HSTX
1 Keith Polozola .421 14/ 1 19 3 8 6 1 [} 0 0o/ 0 .o00 1 4 0 0/ 0 9/ .474 9/ 20 .450 0 0

4 Warxen Morris .400 28/ 22 7% 24 30 19 3 0 1 4/ S5 .800 11 12 3 3/ 3 36/ .480 44/ 95 .463 1 1

6 Bddy PFurnises .374 66/ 66 238 68 89 103 21 1 26 1/ 2 .500 46 43 4 0/ 2 190/ .798 138/ 290 .479 13 3

6 Nathan Dunn .358 66/ 66 257 95 92 81 19 4 21 18/ 20 .9500 56 47 4 0/ 6 182/ .708 182/ 323 .471 9 7

0 Chad Cooley .348 67/ 65 253 61 88 66 16 1 14 16/ 19 .842 29 46 8 0/ 4 148/ .585 125/ 294 .425 4 9

8 Jason Williams .340 67/ 67 268 79 91 35 16 1 6 7/ 12 .583 46 30 10 4/ 5 127/ .474 147/ 333 .441 4 1

0 Brad Wilson .328 63/ 55 201 56 66 45 12 2 6/ 8 .750 33 55 5 1/ 0 109/ .542 104/ 240 .433 3 1

2 Mike Koerner .315 65/ 58 238 71 75 47 15 3 12 24/ 27 .889 34 49 4 7/ 6 132/ .555 113/ 289 .391 1 9

2 Justin Bowles .306 64/ 64 232 57 71 73 13 1 22 12/ 13 .923 44 57 O 3/ 8 152/ .655 115/ 287 .401 2 5

3 Jeramie Moore .298 53/ 7 87 16 17 12 4 0 6 2/ 21.000 11 16 1 0/ 3 39/ .684 29/ 72 .403 0 2

7 Casey Cuntz .270 36/ 15 63 13 17 -] 2 0 1 2/ 3 .667 16 15 1 2/ 2 22/ .349 34/ 84 .40S 2 0

3 Tim Lanier .258 61/ 60 198 48 51 36 6 2 5 2/ 21.000 40 43 3 0/ 5 76/ .384 94/ 246 .382 2 1

4 Trey McClure .250 37/ 28 100 19 25 19 7 0 2 2/ 21.000 16 19 2 0/ 1 38/ .380 43/ 119 .361 3 0

13 Tom Bernhardt .243 44/ 21 111 23 27 27 6 2 €6 3/ 5 .600 14 41 1 0/ 0 55/ .495 42/ 126 .333 0 O

6 Kevin Ward .222 14/ 1 18 5 4 1 2 0 0 0/ 0 .000 b 6 2 0/ 0 6/ .333 7/ 21 .333 0 0

12 James Hemphill .12 11/ © 11 2 2 0 0 1 0 o/ 0 .000 3 3 1 0/0 4/ .364 6/ 15 .400 0 2

4 Conan Horton .136 28/ 17 44 8 6 6 0 o 0 o/ 0 .000 7 6 4 0/ 3 6/ .136 17/ 58 .293 0 []

'8 Jeremy Tyson .000 1/ 0 i 0 0 o0 0 o0 ©0 o/ o0 .000 0 1 0 0/0 0/ .000 o/ 1 .000 O O
SU .318 €7/ 67 2384 648 759 585 143 18 131 99/120 .825 408 493 53 20/48 1331/ .558 1220/2913 .419 44 -
jpponent Totals .241 67/ 67 2279 283 549 255 108 11 46 49/ 89 .551 233 635 18 26/18 817/ .358 800/2576 .311 14 -
eee PITCHING Statistics we¢

ITCHER ERA G/ G8 W L _PCT AVE CG SHTOUT IP BE R ER BB SO IBE HB WP BK 2B 3B HR _TB/SLUGY AB/BAVG.
30 Joey Painich 0.46 7/ 3 3 01.000 0 [ 0 19.7 18 9 1 11 15 0 0 1 0 5§ 0 0 23/ .303 76/ .237
21 Antonio Leonardi 0.55 7/ 0 0 0 .000 3 0 0 16.3 14 2 1 4 21 0 ¢ 2 0 3 0 1 20/ .317 63/ .222
37 Bddie Yarnall 2.38 19/ 1711 1 .917 0 3 0 124.7 8% 37 33 B2 1586 0 5 5§ 1 17 1 6 126/ .279 451/ .197
25 Kevin Shipp 2.63 17/ 11 5 4 .556 2 4 1 B85.7 75 34 25 32 75 1 2 6 0 13 2 S 107/ .334 320/ .234
23 Brian Daugherty 3.09 20/ 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 35.0 26 13 12 14 38 1 1 2 0 7 11 38/ .302 126/ .206
27 Brett Laxton 3.54 14/ 12 8 2 .800 0 [} 0 56.0 50 29 22 28 8§ 0 3 31 7 0§ 72/ .341 211/ .237
31 Jake Bsteves 3.58 23/ 6 5 3 .625 2 1 0 65.3 71 34 26 12 67 1 2 0 1 17 2 € 110/ .420 262/ .2Mm
32 patrick Coogan 4.13 26/ 10 6 01.000 1 © 0 B80.7 88 48 37 28 95 0 1 8 0 17 3 € 129/ .403 320/ .275
34 Chris Demouy 4.50 29/ 410 3 .76%9 2 O 0 66.0 65 35 33 23 5 0 3 2 0 12 1 3 88/ .356 247/ .263
17 Jason Albritton §.25 16/ 0 1 1 .S500 2 0 [} 24.0 18 15 14 14 30 0 110 3 1 4 38/ .398 88/ .205
18 Dan Guillory 5.79 14/ 2 1 1 .500 1 [} 0 18.7 24 15 1212 9 18 0 0 2 0 0 4 42/ .853 76/ .316
28 Jeremy Tyson 10.00 4/ 3 0 0 .000 0 0 0 9.0 11 12 10 6 9 0 o 0 0 0 5 27/ .692 39/ .282
LSU 3.38 67/ 67 52 15 .776 13 8 10 601.0 549 283 226 233 635 3 18 32 3 108 11 46 817/ .358 2279/ .241

Opponent Totals 8.45 67/ 67 15 52 .224 5 1 1 571.0 759 648 536 408 493 16 53 87 S 143 18 %131 1331/ .558 2384/ .318



ees FIELDING Statistics ***

PLAYER PO__ A R_DP FLDS
1 Keith Polozola 6 8 i 3 .933
4 Warren Morris 38 60 3 12 .970

36 Bddy Furniss 415 28 7 38 .984

16 Nathan Dunn 24 111 21 S .865

20 Chad Cooley 75 3 2 0 .975
8 Jason Williams 106 211 14 44 .958

10 Brad Wilson 6 7 2 0 .867
2 Mike Koerner 124 6 4 2 .970

12 Justin Bowles 91 7 2 1 .980

43 Jeramie Moore 151 9 1 16 .994
7 Casey Cuntz 48 57 11 18 .905
3 Tim Laniexr 5§22 49 5 3 .991

14 Trey McClure 3 70 8 13 .930

33 Tom Bernhardt 16 1 3 1 .850
6 Kevin Ward 22 0 0 1.000

22 James Hemphill 7 1 0 .875

44 Conan Horton 86 1 0 .990

25 Kevin Shipp 7 14 1 0 955

27 Brett Laxton 4 9 2 0 .867

28 Jeremy Tyson 1 0 0 1.000

30 Joey Painich 1 0 0 1.000

31 Jake Esteves 3 12 3 0O .833

32 Patrick Coogan 4 12 1 0 .941

21 Antonio Leonardi 0 0 0 0 .000

34 Chris Demouy 3 20 0 0 1.000

17 Jason Albritton 0 1 1 0 500

37 BEddie Yarnall 3 16 2 0 .905

18 Dan Guillory 1 1 0 0 1.000

23 Brian Daugherty 3 3 1 0 .857

LSy 1803 732 97 61 .963

Opponent Totals 1713 576 109 49 .955

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 S 6§ 7 8 5 EXTRA TOTAL DOUBLE PLAYS LEFT ON BASE

LsU 110 64 79 92 59 74 85 63 15 7 648 61 552
Opponent Totals 23 44 27 18 23 38 36 28 40 6 283 49 490

OVERALL TEAM RECORD 52-15- 0
SEC Games 20-10- 0
NCAA South 1I Regional 4- 0- 0
SEC Tournament 1- 2-0
College World Series 4- 0- 0
CUMULATIVE ATTENDANCE 386228 HOME 226805 : AWAY 159423

TOTAL AVG. ATTENDANCE 5765 HOME AVG. S816  AWAY AVG. 5694
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2/16
2/17
2/18
2/20
2/23
2/24
2/25
2/27
3/1
3/2
3/3
3/6

* 3/9
*3/10
*3/10
3/12
3/13
*3/15
*3/16
*3/17
3/19
3/20
*3/22
*3/23
*3/24
3/26
3/27
*3/29
*3/30
*3/31
4/1
4/2
4/3

v 4/5
* 4/7
* 4/7
4/9
4/10
*4/12
*4/13
*4/14
4/16
*4/19
*4/20
*4/21
4/23
4/24
*4/26
*4/27
*4/28
* 5/3
* 5/4
* 5/8
*5/10
*5/11
*5/12
@s/16
@5/17

ATTEND

SCORE
W. KENTUCKY 9- 0
W. KENTUCKY 18- 0
W. KENTUCKY 18- 1
CENTENARY 6- 1
Southern Miss 7- 4
Ole Miss 9- 7
Miss. State 8- 4
TULANE 10- ©
LOUISIANA TECH 6- 1
DUQUESNE 14- 7
DUQUESNE 9- §
LOYOLA-N.O. 22- 2
at Vanderbilt 15- 0
at Vanderbilt 2- 3
at Vanderbilt 14- 4
DAYTON 15- 2
DAYTON 6- 7
GEORGIA 14- 4
GEORGIA 12- §
GEORGIA 23- 5
NEW ORLEANS 16- 8
NE LOUISIANA 10- 0
at Florida 6- 17
at Florida 5- 9
at Florida 1- 2
SOUTHERN 19- ©
McNEESE STATE 16- 0
TENNESSEE 9- 2
TENNESSEE 5- 3
TENNESSEE 9- 1
at Tulane 3-1
NW LOUISIANA 5-10
NW LOUISIANA 5- 6
at S. Carolina 15- 2
at 8. Carolina 0- 2
at S. Carolina 4- 2
at SE Louisiana 5- 2
NICHOLLS STATE 14- 0
at Ole Miss 6- 5
at Ole Miss 10- 1
at Ole Miss 9- 2
SE LOUISIANA 7- 4
ARKANSAS 2- 3
ARKANSAS 11- 4
ARKANSAS 9- 4
at New Orleans 8- 4
LA. COLLEGE 20- 0
ALABAMA 8- 6
ALABAMA 4-17
ALABAMA 5-12
at Auburn 14- 2
at Auburn 6- 0
at Auburn 3- 7
MISS. STATE 8- 7
MISS. STATE 17- 9
MISS. STATE 10-11
Tennessee 3- 1
Florida 2~ 6

M E 0 E E M S EHCCE EEE EDEEEEE E EDECODNE Y X E E E DN E X OE S R ME OEC E EEE E Y E X EE E X XN

(16)

{13)

(10}

5502
5292
5532
5967
9568
12462
13695
5919
5188
5962
6119
4579
261
303
346
5195
5200
6203
5924
5693
5499
5089
2693
4012
3295
4450
4718
6343
5458
6783
3291
5615
5820
1383

1085
3612
5659
1882
3438
1023
5644
6094
6324
6008
3143
4881
6458
6929
6032
2063
2287
1797
6457
5943
6098
3946
4649
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EDDIE YARNALL (1-0)
JOEY PAINICH (1-0)
JAKE ESTEVES (1-0)
CHRIS DEMOUY (1-0)
EDDIE YARNALL (2-0)
BRETT LAXTON (1-0)
JAKE ESTEVES (2-0)
PATRICK COOGAN (1-0)
B. DAUGHERTY {1-0)
CHRIS DEMOUY (2-0)
BRETT LAXTON (2-0)
CHRIS DEMOUY (3-0)
EDDIE YARNALL (3-0)
Paul Seybt (5-0)
PATRICK COOGAN (2-0)
CHRIS DEMOUY (4-0)
Mike Buob (3-1)
EDDIE YARNALL (4-0)
CHRIS DEMOUY (5-0)
JAKE ESTEVES (3-1)
CHRIS DEMOUY (6-0)
B. DAUGHERTY (2-0)
B. Wilkerson (1-1)
Josh Fogg (3-1)
Paul Rigdon (4-0)
BRETT LAXTON (3-0)
J. ALBRITTON (1-1)
EDDIE YARNALL (5-0)
JAKE ESTEVES (4-2)
KEVIN SHIPP (1-1)
CHRIS DEMOUY (7-0)
Corey Bond (1-3)
Kevin Needham (1-1)
EDDIE YARNALL (6-0)
Jason Haynie (5-3)
PATRICK COOGAN (3-0)
JOEY PAINICH (2-0)
BRETT LAXTON (4-1)
CHRIS DEMOUY ({8-0)
KEVIN SHIPP (2-2)
PATRICK COOGAN (4-0)
BRETT LAXTON (5-1)
Lance Franks (9-1)
CHRIS DEMOUY (9-0)
PATRICK COOGAN (5-0)
BRETT LAXTON (6-1)
DAN GUILLORY (1-1)
CHRIS DEMOUY (10-0)
Tim Young (6-3)
Tim Young (7-3)
EDDIE YARNALL (7-1)
KEVIN SHIPP (3-3)
Tim Hudson (5-2)
JAKE ESTEVES (5-3)
KEVIN SHIPP (4-3)
Keith Dilgard (6-3)
EDDIE YARNALL (8-1)
S. Rodriguez (4-0)

Joe Pennertz (0-1)
C. Blackburn (0-1)
C.J. Martin (0-1)
B.J. Ryan (0-3)
John Bale (2-1)
Brent Achord (0-1)
Jeremy Jackson (0-1)
Jack Cressend (1-2)
Jason Matthews (0-1)
Doug Reuter (0-1)
Chris Villwock (0-1)
F. Mackel {(0-1)

Ray Ortiz (0-2)
JAKE ESTEVES (2-1)
P. Haigler (1-3)
Jay Ricci (0-1)

J. ALBRITTON (0-1)
Josh Gandy (4-1)

2. Prachiseur (2-1)
Doug Bridges (2-5)
Donald Rushing (2-1)
Jeff Prejean (0-1)
DAN GUILLORY (0-1)
JAKE ESTEVES (3-2)
KEVIN SHIPP (0-1)
Kelton Hamm (0-1)
Ben Broussard (0-3)
S. Schroeffel (3-3)
Ryan Meyers (2-2)
John Alkire (4-2)
Jack Cressend (1-5)
BRETT LAXTON (3-1)
JAKE ESTEVES (4-3)
Brett Jodie (1-3)
KEVIN SHIPP (1-2)
Brent Moore (2-2)
Robby Piper (4-2)
Cody Arcement (4-2)
Matthew Duff (4-4)
M. Callaway (3-6)
Dan DeYoung (3-4)
Jeff Williams (9-3)
EDDIE YARNALL (6-1)
Richie Nye (3-4)
Matt Carnes (7-3)
David Carroll (1-1)
Scott Breaux (3-9)
Andy Bernard (3-3)
KEVIN SHIPP (2-3)
CHRIS DEMOUY (10-1)
F. Woodward (5-3)
Ryan Halla (5-4)
CHRIS DEMOUY (10-2)
Scott Polk (3-3)
David Hooten (8-6)
BRETT LAXTON (6-2)
Mike Lincoln (5-4)
KEVIN SHIPP (4-4)

9-10- 1 0~ 1-
18-19- 0 0- 9-
18-16- 1 1- 6-

6-10- 0 i- 9-

7- 8- 0 4- 9-

9- 7- 5 7- 9-

8-11- 1 4- 9-
10- 9- 3 0- 2-

6- 6- 0 1- 7-
14-14- 2 7- 7-

9- 8- 3 5- 6-
22-19- 2 2- 6-
15-16- 0 0- 2-

2- 6-0 3- 5-
14-13- 2 4- 5-
15-17- 0 2-10-~

6- 8- 2 7- 8-
14-14- 2 4- 8-
12-14- 2 5- 7-
23-20- 3 5-11-
16-14- 1 8-11-
10-14- 1 0- 4-

6-13- 2 7-10-

5- 9- 0 9-14-

1-10- 0 2- 8-
19-17- 1 0- 5-
16-13- 0 0- 3-

9-10- 3 2- 5-

5- 6-1 3-10-

9- 8- 2 1- 3-

3-10- 1 1- 4-

5-11- 2 10-10-

5-10- 1 6- 8-
15-16- 1 2- 4-

0- 5- 1 2- 7-

4- 7- 0 2- 8-

5-10- 1 2- 6-
14-11- 0 0- 4-

6- 9- 0 5-10-
10-14- 0 1- 3-

9-14- 0 2- 6~

7-10- 2 4-10-

2- 5-0 3- 6-
11- 7- 2 4-10-

9-11- 2 4-10-

8- 9-1 4- 6-
20-18- 0 0- 4-

8- 8- 2 6-12-

4-12- 2 17-22-

$-10- 0 12-19-
14-14- 5 2- 4-

6- 9- 0 0- 3-

3-7- 4 7- 7-

8-11- 1 7-12-~
17-19- 3 9-13-
10-11- 2 11-16-

3- 5-1 1- 4-

2- 5- 1 6-11-

WINNING PITCHER (IP) LOSING PITCHER (IP) RUNS-BITS- ERRORS
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59 @5/18
60 s5/23
61 s5/24
62 $5/25
63 £5/26
64 “6/1
65 * 6/3
66 “ 6/6
67 “ 6/8
* SEC Games

Kentucky 11-12
Austin Peay 9- 3
UNLV 7- 6
New Orleans 17- 4
Georgia Tech 29-13
Wichita State 9- 8
Florida 9- 4
Florida 2-1
Miami (Fla.) 9- 8
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2918
6670
6250
6540
6768
22154
13000
17212
23905
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“ College World Series

Aaron Acuff (6-5)
EDDIE YARNALL (9-1)
JOEY PAINICH (3-0)
KEVIN SHIPP (5-4)
BRETT LAXTON (7-2)
EDDIE YARNALL (10-1)
BRETT LAXTON (8-2)
EDDIE YARNALL (11-1)
PATRICK COOGAN (6-0)

@ SEC Tournament

CHRIS DEMOUY (10-3)
Craig Smith (10-6)
Mike Bauder (8-4)
M. Kottmeyer (3-2)
David Elder (9-5)
Brandon Baird (7-6)
S. Rodriguez (4-1)
John Kaufman (11-5)
R. Morrison (4-2)

11- 9-
9- 8-
7-12-

17-18-

29-23-
9-11-
9-11-
2- 5-
9-15-

§ NCAA South II Regional

12-16-
3- 8-
6-10-
4- 9-

13-16-
8-12-
4- 9-
1- 7-
8-14-

N W W R W e



NCAA Tournament (Regional & CWS): 8-0
Baseball Statistics -- LSU Tigers 1996
(Includes 08 Games)

ess BATTING Statistics w*»

PLAYER BA G/ Gs AB R B REBI 2B 3B HR SB/SBA 8BS BB _BO HBP 8/8F _ TB/SLUGY O BASE PCT. GWB ESTK
43 Jeramie Moore .714 6/ 1 7 3 5 3 1 0 2 o/ 0 .000 1 1 0 0/0 12/1.714 €/ 8 .750 [} 2

4 Warren Morris .433 8/ 8 30 10 13 110 3 0 1 2/ 2 1.000 0 4 1 2/1 19/ .633 14/ 34 .412 0 1

8 Jason Williams .406 8/ 8 32 11 1i3 6 3 0 1 1/ 2 .500 8 11 0/1 19/ .59%4 22/ 42 .s24 1 b
2 Mike Koerner .400 8/ 7 30 8 12 11 3 1 2 2/ 3 .667 s 9 0 0/ 3 23/ .767 17/ 38 .447 0 8
20 Chad Cooley .375 8/ 8 32 8 12 9 2 0 2 2/ 2 1.000 6 3 1 0/1 20/ .625 19/ 40 .475 0 8

3 Tim Lanier .333 8/ 8 30 11 10 12 2 1 2 1/ 11.000 S 9 1 0/0 20/ .667 16/ 36 .444 0 1
12 Justin Bowles .333 8/ 8 27 10 9 3 2 0 1 2/ 3 .667 12 6 O O/ 0 14/ .519 21/ 39 .538 1 5
16 Nathan Dunn .333 8/ 8 36 13 12 14 2 [} 3 o/ © 000 2 3 1 0/ 2 23/ .639 18/ 41 .366 1 7
36 Bddy Furniss .296 8/ 8 27 7 8 7 1 o 1 o/ 0 .000 6 7 1 0/1 12/ .444 15/ 35 .429 0 3
10 Brad Wilson .273 8/ 8 33 9 9 8 2 0 0 0o/ 1 .o00 4 6 1 0/ 0 11/ .333 14/ 38 .368 0 1

6 Kevin Ward .000 1/ o 1 ] 0 0 0 0 [} o/ © ooo 0 0o 0 0o/0 0/ .000 o/ 1 .000 [} 0
33 Tom Bernhardt .000 2/ o0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0/ 0 .000 0 1 0 0/ 0 0/ .000 o/ 3 .000 0 0
7 Casey Cuntz .000 2/ 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 o o/ o 000 0 0 0 0/0 0/ .000 o/ 1 .000 ] 0

1 Keith Polozola .000 i/ 0 1 [ 0 0 0 0 0 o/ o o000 [} 0 0 0/0 o/ .o000 0/ 1 .000 [} 0
¢4 Conan Horton .000 i/ 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o/ 0 .000 0 0 0 0/0 0/ .000 o/ 2 .000 0 0
LSU .353 8/ 8 292 91103 83 21 2 15 10/ 14 .714 49 SO 7 2/ 9 173/ .592 159/ 359 .443 3 -
Jpponent Totals .293 8/ B8 290 47 85 41 15 3 4 6/ 11 .545 35 S9 0 4/ 5 118/ .407 120/ 334 .359 [} -
res PITCHING Statistics swe

PITCHER ERA G/ GS W L _PCT SAVE CG SHTOUT IP R_ER BB SO IBE_HB WP B 3B HR BL

30 Joey Painich 0.00 2/ 1 1 01.000 0 0 4.3 4 [} 1 0 0o 0 0 0 0 o0 4/ .235 17/ .238
27 Brett Laxton 0.87 2/ 2 2 01.000 0 0 0 10.3 4 1 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12/ .324 37/ .243
37 Bddie Yarnall 2.11 3/ 3 3 01.000 0 ] 0 21.3 20 6 5 12 25 [} 0 0 O § 0 o0 25/ .313 80/ .250
25 Kevin Shipp 3.44 4/ 2 1 0 1.000 2 0 0 18.3 22 11 7 7 17 1 0 3 0 3 1 0 27/ .360 75/ .293
23 Brian Daugherty 6.75 1/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 1.3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 O 2/ .400 5/ .200
31 Jake Esteves 7.71 3/ 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 2.3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0O 1 0 o 5/ .417 12/ .333
32 Patrick Coogan 8.68 5/ 1 1 01.000 0 0 o 9.3 16 12 9 3 9 o0 0 1 0 5 2 1 28/ .651 43/ .372
18 Dan Guillory 9.00 1/ 0 0 O .000 0 0 0 1.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 1 4/1.333 3/ .333
34 Chris Demouy 12.27 4/ 0 0 0 .000 1 O ()} 37 8 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11/ .611 18/ .444
LSy 3.88 8/ 8 8 0 1.000 4 [} 0 72.0 85 47 31 35 59 1 0 4 0 15 3 4 118/ .407 290/ .293
Jpponent Totals 10.51 8/ 8 0 8 .000 [} [} 67.7 103 91 79 49 50 2 711 0 21 215 173/ .592 292/ .353
JANE# _ OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND WINNING PITCHER (IP 1OSING PITCEER (IP -HITS-ERRORS

30 $5/23 Austin Peay 9- 3 W 6670 H N EDDIE YARNALL (9-1) Craig Smith (10-6) 9- 8- 1 3- 8- 3

51 $5/24 UNLV 7- 6 W 6250 H D JOEY PAINICH (3-0) Mike Bauder (8-4) 7-12- 2 6-10- 1

52 §5/25 New Orleans 17- 4 W 6540 H D KEVIN SHIPP (5-4) M. Kottmeyer (3-2) 17-18- 1 4- 9- 3

53 $5/26 Georgia Tech 29-13 W 6768 H D BRETT LAXTON (7-2) David Elder (9-5) 29-23- 1 13-16- 1

54 6/1 Wichita State 9- 8 W 22154 N N EDDIE YARNALL (10-1) Brandon Baird (7-6) 9-11- 4 8-12- 1

55 6/3 Florida 9- 4 W 13000 N D BRETT LAXTON (8-2) 8. Rodriguez (4-1) 9-11- § 4- 9- 1

56 6/6 FPlorida 2- 1 W 17212 N D EDDIE YARNALL (11-1) John Kaufman (11-5) 2- 5-1 1- 7- 3

57 6/8 Miami (Fla.) 9- 8 W 2390S N D PATRICK COOGAN (6-0) R. Morrison (4-2) 9-15- 2 8-14- 2



College World Series: 4-0
Baseball Statistics -- LSU Tigers 1996
(Includes 04 Games)

eee BATTING Statistics ***

PLAYER BA  G/GS AB R EEREI 3B 3B ER SB/SEA §BG BB GO NBP S/SF TA/SLOON __ON BASK PCT. OWH HETK

4 Warren Morris 462 4/ 4 13 S 6 5 2 o0 1 1/ 11.000 0 3 1 3/1 11/ .846 7/ 16 .438 0 1
12 Justin Bowles 429 4/ 4 14 5 6 2 1 0 1 2/ 21000 4 4 0 0/0 10/.724 10/ 28 .556 1 4

3 Tim Lanier 385 4/ 4 13 5 S5 6 1 1 1 1/ 11.000 S 4 0 0/0 21/ .846 30/ 28 .55 O 1

2 Mike Koerner 375 4/ 4 16 2 6 S5 1 0 1 1/ 2 .500 1 4 0 0/2 10/ .625 7/ 19 .368 0 4
20 Chad Cooley 353 4/ 4 17 2 6 2 0 0 1 1/ 11000 2 1 0 0/0 5 .529 8/ 19 .42 0 4
16 Nathan Dunn 278 4/ 4 18 4 S5 3 0 0 O ©0/ O .000 O 2 0 01 5 .278 8/ 19 .263 1 4
36 Bddy Furniss 267 4/ 4 15 2 4 1 0 0 0 0/ O .000 3 € 0 0/0 4/ .267 7/ 16 .389 0 3

8 Jason Williams 133 4/ 4 15 2 2 1 o o 1 1/ 2 .500 4 1 0 0/0 5/ .333 6 15 .36 1 1
10 Brad Wilson 118 4/ 4 17 2 2 2 1 o o o/ o .00 O €1 0/0 3/.176 3/ 16 .167 0 1
43 Jeramie Moore o0 3/ 0 o0 o o 0 o O ©0 o/ o .00 1 ©0 0 0/0 0/ .000 3/ 11.000 O O
1sv 304 4/ 4 138 29 42 27 6 1 6 7/ 9 .718 20 31 2 1/4 68/ .493 €4/ 265 .388 3 -
Opponent Totals 290 4/ 4 145 21 42 19 6 1 3 6/ 9 .667 23 31 0 2/4 59/ .407 65/174 .374 O -
ees PITCHING Statistics *¢+
PITCHER ERA_ G/ GS W L PCT SAVECGSETOUT IP E R ER BB S0 IBB HB WP BK 2B 3p ER TB/SLUGM AB/BAVG.
31 Jake Esteves .00 2/ 0 0 0 .000 1 © 0O 1.3 1 06 1 0 0 000 0 O O 0/ .000 S/ .000
27 Brett Laxton 1.69 1/ 1 1 01000 0 O 0 5.3 3 1 4 4 0 00 0 0 0 1 9 .409 22/ .273
37 Bddie Yarnall 270 2/ 2 2 01.000 0 O O 13.3 16 5 4 10 13 0 ©0 0 0 3 0 0 13/ .365 52/ .308
32 patrick Coogan 3.86 3/ 0 1 01.000 0 0 ©0 47 4 2 2 2 4 0 000 2021 9/ .500 18/ .222
25 Kevin Shipp 4.35 3/ 1 0 0 .000 2 O 0 10.3 14 8 5 1 o010 1 1 0 17/ .395 43/ .326
34 Chris Demouy 18.00 2/ 0 0 0 .000 0 O O 1.0 2 2 2 1 o 0 00 0 0 1 5/2.000 5/ .400
LsU 350 4/ 4 4 01.000 3 ©0 O 36.0 42 21 14 23 31 1 0 1 0 6 1 3 59/ .407 145/ .290
Opponent Totals 5.88 4/ 4 O 000 6 © O 33.7 42 29 22 20 31 1 2 3 0 € 1 6 68/ .493 138/ .304
GANES _OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND  WINNING PITCHER (IP)  LOGING PITCHER (IP)  ROUNS-EITS-ERRORS
64 6/1 Wichita State 9- 8 W 22154 N N EDDIE YARNALL (10-1) Brandon Baird (7-6)  9-11- 4  6-12- 1
65 6/3 Florida 9- 4 W 13000 N D BRETT LAXTON (8-2) S. Rodriguez (4-1) 9-11- 5  4- 9- 1
66 6/6 Florida 2-1W 17212 N D  EDDIE YARNALL (11-1) John Kaufman (11-5) 2- §5- 1  1- 7- 3
61 6/6 Miami (Fla.) 9- 8 W 23905 N D PATRICK COOGAN (6-0) R. Morrison (4-2) 9-15- 2 B-14- 2



: Tigers in NCAA South II Regional: 4-0
Baseball Statistics -- LSU Tigers 1996
(Includes 04 Games)

ree BATTING Statistics ***

3 Jeramie Moore L7143/ 1 7 3 5 3 1 0 2 0/ 0 .000 0 1 0 0/0 12/1.714 5/ 7 M4 0 2
8 Jason Williams .67 4/ 4 17 9 11 S 3 o0 O o0/ O .000 4 O 1 O/1 14/ .B2¢ 16/ 23 .69 O 4
0 Brad Wilson 438 4/ 4 16 7 7 € 1 0 O o0/ 1 .000 4 O O O/ 0 6/ .500 11/ 20 .50 O 4
2 Mike Koerner L429 4/ 3 14 6 6 6 2 1 1 1/ 11.000 ¢ S O O/1 13/ .929 10/ 19 .526 O 4
4 Warren Morris 412 4/ 4 17 5 7 S 1 0 O 1/ 11.000 0 1 O 1/ 0 8/ .4m 7/ 18 .389 o0 3
0 Chad Cooley .400 4/ 4 15 6 €6 7 2 0 1 31/ 11.000 4 2 1 0/1 31/ .733 11/ 21 .52¢ O 4
6 Rathan Dunn .389 4/ 4 18 % 7 11 2 0 3 o0/ 0 .000 2 1 1 O/1 18/1.000 20/ 22 .455 O 3
6 Eddy Purniss L3334/ 4 32 5 4 €6 1 0 1 0/ 0 .000 3 1 1 0/1 8/ .667 8/ 17 .4¢711 o0 3
3 Tim Lanier 294 4/ 4 17 6 S 6 1 0 1 o0/ o .0060 O 5 1 0/0 9/ .529 6/ 18 .333 o0 1
2 Justin Bowles .231 4/ 4 13 5 3 1 1 ©6 o o/ 1 .000 &8 2 O O/ 0 4/ .308 11/ 21 .52¢ 0 1
6 Kevin Ward .000 1/ O 1 o © o0 o 0 ©0 0/ O .000 O O O O0/0 0/ .000 o/ 1 .000 O O
7 Casey Cuntz .000 2/ 0 i1 0 0 © o o0 o0 o/ 0o .000 0 O O O/O0 0/ .000 0o/ 1 .000 0 O
13 Tom Bernhardt .000 2/ © 3 1 0 0 0 ©0 ©0 o/ 0 .000 0 1 0 O0/0 0/ .000 o/ 3 .000 O O
1 Keith Polozola .000 1/ o 1 0o 0 o0 ©0 o o0 o/ o .000 0 O O 0/0 0/ .000 o/ 1 .000 0 O
{4 Conan Horton .000 1/ O 2 0 0 o o0 O O 0/ 0 .000 0 ©0 O 0/0 o/ .000 o/ 2 .000 O O
SU 396 4/ 4 15¢ 62 61 56 15 1 9 3/ S5 .600 29 19 S 1/ 5 105/ .682 95/ 194 .450 O -
jpponent Totals 297 4/ 4 145 26 43 22 9 2 1 o0/ 2 .000 12 28 O 2/1 59/ .407 S5/ 160 .344 O -

ree PITCHING Statistics ***

] ML I R 3 BB 3] i

27 Brett lLaxton 0.00 1/ 1 1 01.000 O © 0 5.0 3 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 O 3/ .200 15/ .200
30 Joey Painich 0.00 2/ 1 1 01.000 O © /] 4.3 4 4 0 3 1 0 0 0 O O O O 4/ .235 17/ .23%
37 Eddie Yarnall 1.13 1/ 1 1 01,000 O O ] 8.0 4 1 1 2 12 0 o0 0 0 2 o0 O 6/ .214 28/ .143
25 Kevin Shipp 2.25 1/ 1 1 0131.000 0 © [ 6.0 8 3 2 2 9 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 10/ .313 32/ .250
23 Brian Daugherty 6.7 1/ 0 0 © .000 O O 0 1.3 12 2 1 0o 0 O O O O 1 0 O 2/ .400 5/ .200
18 Dan Guillory 9.00 1/ 0 0 © .000 O O 0 1.6 1 31 1 o 0 0o 0 0 O O O 1 4/1.333 3/ .333
34 Chris Demouy 10,13 2/ ©0 0 0 .000 1 © (] 27 6 3 3 0 0 0 o0 0 0 ©0 0 O 6/ .462 13/ .462
32 Patrick Coogan 13.50 2/ 1 0 ©0 .000 0O O 0 4.7 12 10 7 1 S 0 0 1 0 3 2 0 19/ .760 25/ .480
31 Jake Esteves 18.00 1/ 0 0 O .000 O O (] 1.0 4 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 O 1 0 O 8/ .714 7/ .51
Lsv 4.25 4/ 4 4 01,000 1 O 0 36.0 43 26 ‘17 12 26 0 0 3 0 9 1 89/ .407 145/ .297
Jpponent Totals 15.09 4/ 4 0 4 .000 O O 0 34.0 61 62 57 29 19 1 S 6 0 15 1 9 105/ .682 154/ .396
GAMES OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND WINNING PITCHER (IP LOSING PITCHER (IP XUNS-HITS-

60 §/23 Austin Peay 9- 3 W 6231 B N EDDIE YARNALL (9-1) Craig Smith (10-6) 9- 8- 1 3- 8-3

61 /24 UNLV 7- 6 W 5070 N D JOEY PAINICH (3-0) Mike Bauder (8-4) 7-12- 2 6-10- 1

62 /25 New Orleans 17- 4 W £572 N D  KEVIN SHIPP (5-4) M. Kottmeyer (3-2) 17-18- 2 4- 9- 3

63 §/26 Georgia Tech 29-13 W 6539 N D BRETT LAXTON (7-2) David Elder (9-S) 29-23- 1 13-16- 1



see PATTING Statistics ***

Baseball Statistics -- LSU Tigers

Post-Season Games (SEC & NCAA):

(Includes 11 Games)

9-2
1996

PLAYER GS ; | R B__3E B/8Y X A5 IBTK
43 Jeramie Moore .714 8/ 1 7 3 -3 3 1 0 2 o/ 0 .000 1 1 0 0/0 12/1.714 6/ 8 .750 0 2

4 Warren Morris .419 10/ 8 31 11 13 10 3 0 1 2/ 21.000 0 4 1 2/1 19/ .613 14/ 35 .400 0 1

8 Jason Williams .366 11/ 11 41 14 15 6 3 0o 1 2/ 3 .667 11 2 111 21/ .512 27/ 55 .49 1 1
20 Chad Cooley .366 11/ 11 41 8 15 11 2 0 2 3/ 31.000 7 4 1 0/1 23/ .561 23/ 50 .460 0 9

2 Mike Koermer .350 11/ 10 40 9 14 14 4 1 2 3/ 4 .750 § 11 1 0/ 4 26/ .650 20/ 50 .400 0 9

3 Tim Lanier .324 11/ 11 37 13 12 12 2 1 2 1/ 11.000 8 10 1 0/ 0 22/ .595 21/ 46 .457 0 1
36 Bddy Furniss .324 11/ 11 37 10 12 11 3 0 2 o/ © 000 9 10 1 o0/ 1 21/ .568 22/ 48 .458 1 3
16 Nathan Dunn .319 11/ 11 47 16 15 18 4 0 3 2/ 21.000 4 6 1 0/ 2 28/ .596 20/ 54 .370 1 7
12 Justin Bowles .297 11/ 11 37 11 11 4 2 0 2 4/ 5 .800 15 8 0 0/0 19/ .514 26/ 52 .500 1 5
10 Brad Wilson .238 11/ 11 42 10 10 9 3 0 0 o/ 1 .000 7 7 1 1/0 13/ .310 18/ S1 .353 0 1

6 Kevin Ward .000 i/ 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 o/ O 000 0 0 0 0/0 o/ .000 o/ 1 .000 0 o
33 Tom Bernhardt .000 4/ 0 7 1 0 ] 0 0 [} o/ 0 .000 0 3 0 0/ 0 o/ .000 0/ 7 .000 0 0

7 Casey Cuntz .000 s/ 2 S 0 0 1 0 0 0 0o/ 0 .000 1 2 0 1/1 0/ .000 1/ 8 .125 0 [}

1 Keith Polozola .000 3/ 1 S [ 0 0 0 0 0 0o/ 0 .000 0 2 0 0/0 0/ .000 o/ s .000 [} 0
44 Conan Horton .000 2/ ¢ 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 o/ o .000 0 2 0 0/ 0 0/ .000 o/ § .000 0 0
LSU .319 11/ 11 383 107 122 99 27 2 17 17/ 21 .810 68 72 8 §5/11 204/ .533 198/ 475 .417 4 -
Opponent Totals .289 11/ 11 401 66 116 56 20 1) 6 10/ 17 .588 43 87 1 4/ 5 164/ .409 160/ 454 .352 -
eees PITCHING Statistics ***
EEE&________!!_Jl2LJLi_ﬂE_&EJ&ﬂmELiL_JL_LJE_!LjLEE_EUEJLJEJLEL_zuﬂEﬂ_JH!ML
30 Joey Painich 0.00 2/ 1 1 01.000 0 0 0 4.3 4 4 0 3 1 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 4/ .235 17/ .235
27 Brett Laxton 0.87 2/ 2 2 01.000 0 0 0 10.3 9 4 1 8 4 0 0o 0 O 0o 0 1 12/ .324 37/ .243
37 Bddie Yarnall 1.48 4/ 4 4 0 1.000 0 1 0 30.3 24 7 5 17 34 0 0 0 O s 0 0 29/ .266 109/ .220
23 Brian Daugherty 1.80 2/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 5.0 2 1 1 1 5 [+] 0 1 0 i1 0 O 3/ .176 17/ .118
25 Kevin Shipp 4.43 5/ 3 1 1 .500 2 0 0 22.3 27 15 11 7 23 1 0 4 O 4 1 2 39/ .419 93/ .290
32 Patrick Coogan 7.56 6/ 2 1 01.000 0 0 0 16.7 29 21 14 3 16 0 0 1 0 8 3 1 46/ .575 80/ .363
31 Jake Esteves 7.71 3/ 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 2.3 4 3 2 1 1 0 0o 0 O i 0 0 5/ .417 12/ .333
18 Dan Guillory 10.80 3/ 0 0 0 .000 0 o 0 1.7 5 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0o 1 01 9/1.000 9/ .556
17 Jason Albritton 13.50 2/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 3 1 1 1 0 0 0o 0 O 0o 0 O 3/ .600 s/ .600
34 Chris Demouy 15.43 s/ 0 0 1 .000 1 0 0 4.7 9 8 8 2 2 0 11 0 o 1 1 14/ .636 22/ .409
LSU 4.12 11/ 11 9 2 .8ig 4 1 [} 98.3 116 66 45 43 87 1 1 7 0 20 5 6 164/ .409 401/ .289
Opponent Totals .84 11/ 11 .182 1 93.7 122 107 92 68 72 813 1 27 217 204/ .533 383/ .319
GAMES OPPONENT SCORE ATTEND WINNING PITCHER (IP) LOSIRG PITCHER (IP) RUNS -HITS - ERRORS
57 ®5/16 Tennessee 3-1 W 3946 N N EDDIE YARNALL (8-1) Mike Lincoln (5-4) 3- 6-1 1- 4- 2
58 @5/17 Florida 2- 6L 4649 NN S. Rodriguez (4-0) KEVIN SHIPP (4-4) 2- 5-1 6-11- 1
59 @5/18 Kentucky 11-12 L 2918 N D Aaron Acuff (6-5) CHR1IS DEMOUY (10-3) 11- 9- 5 12-16- 1
60 %5/23 Austin Peay 9- 3 W 6670 H N EDDIE YARNALL (9-1) Craig Smith (10-6) 9- 8- 1 3- 8- 3
€1 $5/24 UNLV 7- 6 W 6250 H D JOEY PAINICH (3-0) Mike Baudexr (8-4) 7-12- 2 6-10- 1
62 $5/25 New Orleans 17- 4 W 6540 HD KEVIN SHIPP (5-4) M. Kottmeyer (3-2) 17-18- 1 4- 9- 3
€3 §5/26 Georgia Tech 29-13 W 6768 H D BRETT LAXTON (7-2) David Elder (9-5) 29-23- 1 13-16- 1
64 6/1 Wichita State 9- 8 W 22154 N N  EDDIE YARNALL (10-1) Brandon Baird (7-6) 9-11- 4 8-12- 1
(11 6/3 Florida 9- 4 W 13000 N D BRETT LAXTON (8-2) 8. Rodriguez (4-1) 9-11- § 4- 9- 1
66 6/6 Florida 2- 1 W 17212 N D EDDIE YARNALL {11-1) John Kaufman (11-5) 2- 5-1 1- 7- 3
67 6/8 Miami (Fla.) 9- 8 W 23905 N D PATRICK COOGAN (6-0) R. Morrison (4-2) 9-15- 2 8-14- 2



Tigers in SEC Tournament: 1-2
Baseball Statistics -- LSU Tigers 1996
(Includes 03 Games)

ree BATTING Statistice *°°

MAYER _BA G/ GS AP R EREI 3B 3B WR §B/SBA SBS BB SO EBP S/SY TB/SLUGN __ OM BASE PCT. GWE BSTX
36 Eddy Furniss 400 3/ 3 10 3 4 © 1 0/ 0 .000 3 3 0 0/ 0 9/ .900 7/ 13 .s38 1 3
20 Chad Cooley .333 3/ 3 0 3 2 0 0 0 31/ 11.000 1 1 0 0/0 3/ .333 4/ 10 .400 0 1

3 Tim Lanier .286 3/ 3 2 2 0 0 0 [+] 0o/ 0 .o00 3 1 0 0o/ 0 2/ .286 5/ 10 .500 [} 2
16 Nathan Dunn .273 3/ 3 11 3 3 4 2 0 0 2/ 2 1.000 2 3 0 0/0 5/ .455 5/ 13 .385 0 1

8 Jason Williams .222 3/ 3 9 3 2 0 0 0 0 1/ 1 1.000 3 10 1/ 0 2/ .222 8§/ 13 .3gs 0 2
12 Justin Bowles .200 3/ 3 10 1 2 1 0 0 1 2/ 21.000 3 2 0 0/0 s/ .500 5/ 13 385 [} 2

2 Mike Koerner .200 3/ 3 10 1 2 3 1 0 0 1/ 1 1.000 0 2 1 0/12 3/ .300 3/ 12 .2%0 0 1
10 Brad Wilson .11 3/ 3 9 1 1 1 1 0 0 o/ o 000 3 1 0 1/ 0 2/ .222 4/ 13 .308 0 0

7 Casey Cuntz . 000 3/ 2 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0o/ 0 .000 1 2 0 1/ 1 0/ .000 1/ 7 .143 [ 0

4 Warren Morris .000 2/ 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 o/ 0 .000 ] 0 0 0/ 0 0/ .000 o/ 1 .000 0 ]
13 Tom Bernhardt .000 2/ © 4 0 0 ] [} 0 0 0/ 0 .000 0 2 0 0/0 o/ .000 o/ 4 .000 0 [}

1 Keith Polozola . 000 2/ 1 4 0 0 0 ] ] 0 o/ ©0 .000 0 2 0 0/0 0/ .000 o/ 4 .000 [} 0
i3 Jeramie Moore 000 2/ 0 o o 0 0o 0 ©0 ©0 o/ 0 .000 0 O O 0/0 0/ .000 o/ o0 .000 O O
14 Conan Horton .000 1/ 0 k] 1 0 0 0 0 0 0/ 0 .000 0 2 0 0o/ 0 o/ .000 o/ 3 .000 0 [}
S0 .209 3/ 3 91 16 19 16 6 0 2 7/ 71.000 19 22 1 3/ 2 31/ .341 39/ 116 .336 1 -
Jpponent Totals .279 3/ 3 111 19 31 15 s 2 2 4/ 6 .667 8 28 1 0/ 0 46/ .414 40/ 120 .333 2 -
see PITCHING Statistics **¢

PITCHER ERA__G/ GS W L PCT SAVE CG SETOUT IP E_R ER_BB 50 IBE HB WP BX 3B 3B ER _ TB/SLUGS _AB/BAVG.
23 Brian Daugherty 0.00 1/ 0 0 O 000 o 0 0 3.7 1 [} 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1/ .083 12/ .083
37 Eddie Yarnall 0.00 i/ 1 1 0 1.000 [} 1 0 9.0 4 1 0 5 9 0 0 0 o 0 0 o 4/ .138 29/ .138
32 Patrick Coogan 6.14 1/ 1 0 O 000 0 0 0 7.3 13 9 S 0 7 0 0 0 0 3 10 18/ .486 37/ .351
25 Kevin Shipp $.00 1/ 1 0 1 .000 0 0 0 4.0 -1 4 4 [ 6 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 12/ .667 18/ .278
17 Jason Albritton 13.50 2/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0.7 3 1 1 1 0 ] 0 0 o 0 0 o 3/ .600 5/ .600
18 Dan Guillory 13.50 2/ 0 0 0 .000 0 0 ] 0.7 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 o 1 0 0 5/ .833 6/ .667
34 Chris Demouy 27.00 i/ 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 1.0 1 3 3 1 0 0 1 10 0 1 0 3/ .750 4/ .250
LSU 4.78 3/ 3 1 2 .333 0 1 0 26.3 31 19 .14 8 28 13 0 5 2 2 46/ .414 111/ .279
Jypponent Totals 4.50 3/ 2 1 .667 0 1 0 26.0 19 16 13 19 22 2 1 2 1 6 0 2 31/ .34 81/ .209



SEC Games Only: 20-10
Baseball Statistics -- LSU Tigers 1996
(Includes 30 Games)

ses BATTING Statistics ***

PLAYER BA G/ GS AB R XN RBI 2B 3B WR_GB/SBA 8BS BP S0 EBP 8/87 __TB/SLUGS ON _BASE PCT. GWH BSTK
1 Keith Polozola s00 3/ 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 O 0/ 0 .000 O ©0 O 0/0 1/ .500 1/ 2 .500 0 1
36 Eddy Furniss 0395 30/ 30 114 34 45 S9 & O 18 0/ 1 .000 15 19 3 O/ 1 107/ .939 €3/ 133 .474 4 6

4 Warren Morris 385 7/ 4 13 1 S 3 0 O ©0 1/ 2 .00 1 2 0 1/ 2 5/ .385 6/ 17 .353 0 4
16 Nathan Dunn ,342 30/ 30 114 38 39 25 6 2 7 10/ 11 .99 29 23 1 0/ 2 70/ .614 69/ 146 .473 3 0
20 Chad Cooley 0333 30/ 30 117 27 39 28 €6 O 6 6/ 8 .750 10 2¢ 4 0/ 1 63/ .538 63/ 132 .402 1 3
10 Brad Wilson 323 28/ 24 93 20 30 20 4 O S 3/ 31.000 & 30 2 0/ 0 45/ .527 40/ 103 .388 3 1

2 Mike Koerner 0311 30/ 28 119 37 37 1% 7 1 9 13/14 .929 15 18 2 S/ 0 73/ .613 S4/ 141 .383 1 4
12 Justin Bowles 0310 30/ 30 116 23 36 37 7 1 11 3/ 31.000 15 33 0 1/ 3 78/ .672 81/ 135 .378 0 4

8 Jason Williams .277 30/ 30 130 30 36 13 7 O 2 3/ S .600 15 20 5 2/ 2 49/ .377 56/ 154 .364 3 2
14 Trey McClure 268 17/ 17 56 9 15 8 4 0 1 1/ 11.000 6 11 0 0/ 0 22/ .393 21/ 62 .33%3 2 O

7 Casey Cuntz 260 16/ 9 32 8 €& 3 ©0 ©0 1 1/ 2 .s00 9 8 1 0/1 11/ .344 18/ 43 .41 2 2

3 Tim Lanier 231 29/ 29 104 17 24 9% 3 1 3 1/ 11.000 11 21 O O/ 2 38/ .365 35/ 1117 .299 O 3
33 Tom Bernhardt 19¢ 16/ 6 36 7 1 S 2 0 2 2/ 21.000 S 16 1 0/ 0 15/ .417 313/ 42 .310 O O
44 Conan Horton 182 12/ 12 12 2 2 1 o0 o0 ©0 o/ O .000 2 1 0/1 2/ .182 s/ 15 .333 o0 O
43 Jeramie Moore L160 23/ 2 25 2 4 2 o0 o0 1 1/ 11.000 2 0 o/0 7/ .280 6/ 27 .222 0 O

€6 Kevin Ward .000 3/ 0 i 0 o o0 o0 o0 o0 ©o o0 .000 0 0 1 0/0 0/ .000 1/ 2 .500 o0 O
LSU .303 30/ 30 1083 256 328 233 54 5 66 45/ 54 .833 143 230 21 9/15 590/ .545 49%2/1271 .387 19 -
Oppenent Totals .252 30/ 30 1030 141 260 131 49 4 25 21/ 34 .618 106 261 9 11/ 6 392/ .381 375/1163 .322 10 -
eve PITCHING Statistics ***

PITCHER BRA___G/ GS W L PCT SAVE CG SHTOUT IP B R ER BB SO IBP EB WP BXK 2B 3B HR__TB/SLUGN _ AB/BAVG.
21 Antonio Leonardi 0.00 2/ 0 0 ©0 .000 0 O 0 1.3 ¢ 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 O 0 0 O 4/ .444 9/ .444
30 Joey Painich 0.00 2/ 0 0 0 .000 0 O 0 2.0 12 0 o 2 2 o0 o0 0 0 1 0 O 2/ .250 8/ .125
25 Kevin Shipp 2.24 9 8 4 3 571 O 4 1 56.3 45 19 14 22 42 ©0 1 2 0 9 1 3 65/ .319 204/ .222
37 Bddie Yarnall 2.88 12/ 10 5 1 .833 o0 2 0 78.0 52 26 25 28 5 0 4 3 1 11 1 6 B3/ .294 282/ .184
18 Dan Guillory 3.86 3/ 0 0 1 .000 O O (] 2.3 2 1 1 1 2 o o0 0 0 0 0 1 5/ .625% 8/ .250
31 Jake Esteves 4.15 13/ 4 3 2 .600 1 1 0 43.3 51 25 20 7 41 1 1 0 1 9 2 5 79/ .454 174/ .293
32 patrick Coogan 4.72 12/ 6 4 01.000 0 © 0 40.0 49 25 21 17 42 O 1 3 0 7 O 4 68/ .428 159/ .308
34 Chris Demouy 6.17 11/ 0 4 2 .667 0 O 0 23.3 27 17 16 10 14 0 1 1 0 5 0 2 38/ .422 90/ .300
23 Brian Daugherty 7.45 6/ 0 0 0 .000 O O [ 9.7 12 9 8 6 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 17/ .405 42/ .286
27 Brett Laxton 8.10 2/ 2 0 1 .000 O © 0 6.7 9 &8 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 12/ .400 30/ .300
17 Jason Albritton 15.88 5/ 0 0 0 .000 ©0 O 0 5.7 8 10 10 7 € ©0 1 1 0 2 o0 3 18/ .792 24/ .333
LSU 4.05 30/ 30 20 10 .667 1 7 2 268.7 260 141 121 106 261 2 9 12 2 49 4 25 392/ .381 1030/ .252

Opponent Totals 7.14 30/ 30 10 20 .333 5 0 1 263.3 328 256 209 143 230 11 21 26 1 54 5 66 590/ .545 1083/ .303



Record: 52-15-0 Home 30-
Name ab/
Warren Morris....... 75/
Eddy Furniss........ 238/
Nathan Dunn......... 257/
Chad Cooley......... 253/
Jason Williams...... 268/
Brad Wilson......... 201/
Mike Koerner........ 238/
Justin Bowles....... 232/
Tim Lanier.......... 198/
Trey McClure........ 100/
Tom Bernhardt....... 111/
--- Others ---

Keith Polozola...... 19/
Jeramie Moore....... 57/
Casey Cuntz......... 63/
Kevin Ward.......... 18/
James Hemphill...... 11/
Conan Horton........ 44/
Jeremy Tyson........ 1/
Totals.............. 2384/
Opponents........... 2279/

2 out RBIs - Team (197), J. Bowles 27, C. Cooley 26, E. Furniss 24, N. Dunn 22, T.

7-0

Avg

.400
.374
.358
.348
.340
.328
.315
.306
.258
.250
.243

.421
.298
.270
.222
.182
.136
.000

.318
.241

vs

25/
101/
85/
98/
91/
67/
75/
86/
72/
37/
61/

3/
11/
24/

4/

2/
17/

o/

859/
697/

Away: 14-6-0

Left

.360
.297
.376
.337
.275
.299
.320
.221
.278
.324
.213

.333
.364
.292
.000
.000
.176

.293
.221

vs

50/
137/
172/
155/
177/
134/
163/
146/
126/

63/

50/

16/
46/
39/
14/

9/
27/

1/

1525/
1582/

Right
.420 36/
.431 87/
.349 112/
.385 112/
.373 160/
.343 104/
.313 108/
.356 105/
.246 94/
.206 46/
.280 54/
.438 7/
.283 32/ .
.256 30/ .
.286
.222
.111 19/ .
.000
.332 1115/
.250 1222/

1996 LSU Baseball
Analysis Statistics for LSU (as of Jun 26, 1996)
(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

6/ .
2/ .

1/ .

Neutral: 8-2-0

Empty Runners
.333 39/ .462
.356 151/ .384
.402 145/ .324
.348 141/ .348
.375 108/ .287
.337 97/ .320
.315 130/ .315
.333 127/ .283
.319 104/ .202
.152 54/ .333
.167 57/ .316
.429 12/ .417
281 25/ .320
300 33/ .242
333 12/ .167
500 9/ .111
158 25/ .120
000 o/ ---
.326 1269/ .311
.242 1057/ .239

Loaded

4/
11/
8/
12/
4/
11/
8/
13/
10/
1/
6/

1/
5/

i/ .

o/

2/ .

o/

98/
59/

.750
.455
.625
.333
.250
.364
.250
.385
.200
1.000
.500

1.000
.000
.200

.378
.271

2

24/
73/
79/
85/

75/ .

66/
68/
82/
75/
35/
40/

1/ .
25/ .
18/ .
4/ .
5/ .
10/ .
1/ .

776/
725/

Outs

.500
.356
.342
.365

.303
.338
.293
.200
.257
.175

.307
.234

RBI

23/
102/
93/
82/
63/

70/
82/
€8/
28/
36/

8/
12/
23/
10/

6/
15/

o/

786/
622/

ops

.478
.382
.333
.378
.333
65/ .
.400
.256
.250
.3587
.333

.500
.167
.174
.100
-167
.133

.327
.244

Williams 12, T. Bernhardt 11, W. Morris 8, T. McClure 7, J. Moore 6, C. Cuntz 5, K. Polozola 5, Opp (103).

Name BF ab/Opp Avg
Joey Painich........ 89 76/ .237
Antonio Leonardi.... 67 63/ .222
Bddie Yarnall....... 510 450/ .198
Kevin Shipp......... 362 320/ .234
Brian Daugherty..... 145 127/ .20S5
Brett Laxton........ 246 211/ .237
Jake Esteves........ 283 262/ .271
Patrick Coogan...... 359 320/ .275
Chris Demouy........ 277 247/ .263
Jason Albritton..... 105 88/ .205
Dan Guillory........ 87 76/ .316
Jeremy Tyson........ 46 39/ .282
Totals.............. 2576 2279/ .241

2384/

.318

vs

23/
23/
98/
125/
41/
70/
106/
132/
73/
29/
25/
8/

753/
1068/

Left

.217
.304
.204
.216
.146
.257
.311
.265
.233
.310
.360
.375

.251
.329

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

vs Right vs Leadoff

53/
40/
352/
195/
86/
141/
156/
188/
174/
59/
51/
31/

1526/
1316/

.245
.175
.196
.246
.233
.227
.244
.282
.276
.153
.294
.258

.236
.310

21/
16/
128/
87/
31/
59/
62/
81/
66/

603/ .
572/ .

.429
.378
.328
.333
.290
.458
.387
.420
.379
23/ .
19/ .
10/ .

2 Outs

24/
22/
141/
97/
40/
62/
84/
110/
81/
30/
24/
10/

725/
776/

.208
.227
.199
.268
.125
-194
.250
.318
.198
.233
.292
.300

.234
.307

Runners

37/
25/
187/
149/
64/
112/
127/
146/
112/
36/
42/
20/

1057/
1269/

.243
.240
.198
.195
.188
.223
.236
.301
.286
.250
.310
.350

.239
.311 101-122 513

SB-SBA Gnd
2-4 22
0-0 12
6-17 107

10-12 112
3-4 44
7-10 53
6-8 72
7-10 84
4-7 91
1-2 16
1-1 17
0-0 10

47-75 640

Fly

17
14
89
55
20
48
48
53
36
24
16

7

427
618

Leadoff¥ Gnd F
21/ .381 18
49/ .490 55
48/ .521 33
54/ .407 60
118/ .53¢ 61
45/ .467 48
50/ .420 61
43/ .512 38
48/ .438 48
21/ .429 19
28/ .286 18
2/ .500 3
12/ .167 15
19/ .474 14
5/ .400
1/1.000

8/ .250 14

o/

- 0

572/ .456 513 6
603/ .370 640 4

BB/

N DWW R W W W NW!
O W W K = Q2 0 6 ©® N O

w

g

Lanier 16, B. Wilson 15, M. Koerner 13, J.

S0/g sO/BB
6.9 1.4
11.6 5.3
11.3 3.0
7.9 2.3
9.8 2.7
8.8 2.0
9.2 5.6
10.6 3.4
7.5 2.4
11.3 2.1
9.2 2.1
9.0 1.5
2.7

7.

ly

19
45
81
55
84
28
62
69
57
34
24

12
20

20

18
27



1996 LSU Baseball
Team Game-by-Game for LSU (as of Jun 26, 1996)
Batting (All games)

Date Opponent AB R H RBI 2B 3B HR BB IBB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP X PO A E Avg
Peb 16, 1996 Western Kentucky 34 9 10 8 3 0 2 6 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 27 7 1 .294
Feb 17, 1996 Western Kentucky 43 18 19 18 3 0 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 s 27 9 0 .377
Feb 18, 1996 Western Kentucky 35 18 16 16 4 2 1 10 0 1 1 5 0 3 1 9 27 7 1 .402
Feb 20, 1996 Centenary 31 6 10 6 2 1 0 10 0 1 1 ] 0 1] 2 9 27 15 0 .385
Feb 23, 1996 vs Southern Miss 33 7 8 7 1] 0 0 8 ] 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 27 3 0 .358
Feb 24, 1996 vs Ole Miss 29 9 7 8 1 0 2 7 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 6 27 13 5 .341
Feb 25, 1996 vs Mississippi State 33 8 11 8 2 0 2 9 0 0 1 0 0 1 [} 4 27 6 1 .340
Feb 27, 1996 TULANE 33 10 9 8 3 0 2 8 4] 0 0 3 0 0 0 10 27 6 3 .332
Mar 1, 1996 Louisiana Tech 29 6 6 6 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 1 1 1 1 4 27 7 0 .320
Mar 2, 1996 Duquesne Dukes 35 14 14 14 3 0 5 9 0 3 0 2 0 2 0 3 27 14 2 .328
Mar 3, 1996 Duquesne Dukes 29 9 8 7 2 1 0 9 0 5 1 0 0 2 0 6 27 11 3 .324
Mar 6, 1996 Loyola-New Orleans 42 22 19 21 5 0 3 10 0 6 0 3 0 1 1 9 27 7 2 .337
Mar 9, 1996 at *Vanderbilt 42 15 16 15 2 0 6 6 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 27 13 0 .342
Mar 10, 1996 at *Vanderbilt 27 2 6 2 2 0 1 (] 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 18 5 0 .335
Mar 10, 1996 at *Vanderbilt a3 14 13 8 1 0o 2 6 0 5 0 ] [ 2 0 3 21 12 2 .339
Mar 12, 1996 Dayton 40 15 17 13 2 1 3 11 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6 27 9 0 .345
Mar 13, 1996 Dayton 34 6 8 3 1 1 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 7 27 12 2 .338
Mar 15, 1996 *Georgia 36 14 14 13 1 1 3 4 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 6 27 10 2 .341
Mar 16, 1996 *Georgia 36 12 14 11 5 0 2 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 5 27 15 2 .344
Mar 17, 1996 *Georgia 44 23 20 22 4 0 6 6 0 2 0 1l 1 0 1 6 27 8 3 .351
Mar 19, 1996 New Orleans 38 16 14 15 2 0 2 14 0 0 [ 1 0 1 1 4 27 11 1 .352
Mar 20, 1996 Northeast Louisiana 38 10 14 9 4 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 11 27 7 1 .353
Mar 22, 1996 at *Florida 58 6 13 6 1 0 1 8 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 14 45 15 2 .344
Mar 23, 1996 at *Florida 34 5 9 s 1 4] 1 4 0 4 2 [ 0 0 0 8 24 13 0 .341
Mar 24, 1996 at *Florida 37 1 10 1 2 0 (] 1 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 8 26 13 0 .338
Mar 26, 1996 Southern 40 19 17 15 7 1 0 9 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 8 27 4 1 . 341
Mar 27, 1996 MCNEESE STATE UNIV. 36 16 13 12 5 0 2 6 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 9 27 11 0 .342
Mar 29, 1996 *Tennessee 34 9 10 9 5 1 1 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 7 27 6 3 .341
Mar 30, 1996 *Tennessee 28 S5 6 4 0 0 1 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 11 27 14 1 .337
Mar 31, 1996 *Tennessee 29 9 8 9 0 0 2 9 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 27 15 2 .336
Apr 01, 1996 at Tulane 34 3 10 2 1 0 0 4 0 3 1 0 1 1 0 9 27 11 1 .334
Apr 02, 1996 Northwestern State 36 5 11 s 3 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 5 27 12 2 .333
Apr 03, 1996 Northwestern State 34 5 10 S 1 0 2 9 1 1 0 [} 1 1 v} 7 27 10 1 .332
Apr 05, 1996 at *South Carolina 44 15 16 14 3 0 4 5 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 8 27 9 1 .333
Apr 07, 1996 at *South Carolina 24 0 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 18 8 1 .331
Apr 07, 1996 at *South Carolina 28 4 7 4 2 0 1 9 [ 2 1 1 0 0 1 5 21 4 0 .329
Apr 9, 1996 at SE Louisiana 35 5 10 4 2 4] 2 5 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 5 27 10 1 .328
Apr 10, 1996 Nicholls State 36 14 11 14 0 0 4 12 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 9 27 14 0 .327
Apr 12, 1996 at *Ole Miss 49 6 9 6 0 1 2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 10 39 16 0 322
Apr 13, 1996 at *Ole Miss 38 10 14 9 [ 0 4 3 0 2 1 4 0 0 3 4 27 13 0 324
Apr 14, 1996 at *Ole Miss 40 9 14 9 3 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 27 13 0 .324
Apr 16, 1996 SE Louisiana 33 7 10 7 2 0o 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 11 27 8 2 .324
Apr 19, 1996 *Arkansas 30 2 5 2 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 27 12 0 .321
Apr 20, 1996 *Arkansas 32 11 7 10 2 0 3 6 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 10 27 15 2 .319
Apr 21, 1996 *Arkansas 33 9 11 9 1 0 2 2 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 5 27 15 2 .319
Apr 23, 1996 at New Orleans 35 8 9 8 1 0 1 6 0 4 [ 3 0 1 0 6 27 14 1 .318
Apr 24, 1996 Louisiana College 43 20 18 14 2 1 1 9 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 12 27 7 0 .320
Apr 26, 1996 *Alabama 29 8 8 8 1 0 1 7 0 3 0 1 1 2 0 7 27 11 2 .319
Apr 27, 1996 *Alabama 36 4 12 4 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 8 27 17 2 .320
Apr 28, 1996 *Alabama 34 5 10 5 2 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 ] 2 7 27 13 0 .319
May 03, 1996 at *Auburn 40 14 14 14 2 0 4 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 10 27 11 5 .320
May 04, 1996 at *Auburn 35 6 9 5 3 0 0 6 0 1 1 2 2 0 ] 9 27 15 0 .319
May 05, 1996 at *Auburn 33 3 7 3 2 o 2 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 24 15 4 .317
May 10, 1996 *Migsissippi State 38 8 11 7 1 0 2 4 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 13 30 12 1 .316
May 11, 1996 *Mississippi State 43 17 19 13 0 1 4 4 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 10 27 13 3 .319
May 12, 1996 *Mississippi State 39 10 11 [ 1 0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 27 12 2 .318
May 16, 1996 vs Tennessee 27 3 S 3 1 0 [ 5 1 3 0 0 3 0 1 5 27 11 1 .317
May 17, 1996 vs Florida 29 2 5 2 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 4 27 9 1 .315
May 18, 1996 vs Kentucky 35 11 9 11 4 0 2 9 1 s 0 0 0 1 1 13 25 11 S .314
May 23, 1996 Austin Peay State 29 9 8 8 3 0 0 7 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 4 27 9 1 .313
May 24, 1996 at Nevada-Las Vegas 37 7 12 6 1 1 1 S 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 9 27 11 2 .313
May 25, 1996 at New Orleans 41 17 18 14 2 0 s 8 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 49 27 14 1 .316
May 26, 1996 Georgia Tech 47 29 23 28 9 0 3 9 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 2 27 20 1 .319
Jun 01, 1996 vs Wichita State 36 9 11 9 1 0 2 7 [ 3 0 0 0 1 1 12 26 10 4 .319
Jun 03, 1996 vs Florida 33 9 11 9 1 1 3 7 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 3 27 9 ) .31¢9



Pate Opponent

Jun 06, 1996 vs Florida
Jun 08, 1996 vs Miami (Florida)

Totals

1996 LSU Baseball

Team Game-by-Game for LSU (as of Jun 26, 1996)
Batting (All games)

AB R H RBI

2B 3B HR BB IBB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP K PO

31 2 5 2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 ] 0 7 27
k) 9 15 7 3 0 1 4 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 9 27
2384 648 759 585 143 18 131 408 7 101 21 53 20 48 38 493 1802

A B
8 0
10 2
730 96

Avg

.317
.318

.318



1996 LSU Baseball

Team Game-by-Game for LSU (as of Jun 26, 1996)

Pitching (All games)

Date Opponent IP H R ER BB [le] 2B
Feb 16, 1996 Western Kentucky 9.0 1 0 0 2 12 0
Feb 17, 1996 Western Kentucky 9.0 9 0 0 2 11 2
Feb 18, 1996 Western Kentucky 9.0 6 1 1 2 16 1
Feb 20, 1996 Centenary 9.0 9 1 1 1 10 2
Feb 23, 1996 vs Southern Miss 9.0 9 4 3 2 15 1
Peb 24, 1996 vs Ole Miss 9.0 9 7 3 3 10 3
Feb 25, 1996 vs Mississippi State 9.0 9 4 4 2 10 ]
Feb 27, 1996 TULANE 9.0 2 0 0 2 11 0
Mar 1, 1996 Louisiana Tech 9.0 7 1 1 8 15 2
Mar 2, 1996 Duquesne Dukes 9.0 7 7 5 8 9 1
Mar 3, 1996 Duquesne Dukes 9.0 6 S 5 2 10 3
Mar 6, 1996 Loyola-New Orleans 9.0 6 2 2 3 15 1
Mar 9, 1996 at *Vanderbilt 9.0 2 0 [ 7 6 0
Mar 10, 1996 at *Vanderbilt 6.0 5 3 3 0 11 ]
Mar 10, 1996 at *Vanderbilt 7.0 5 4 4 3 8 0
Mar 12, 1996 Dayton 9.0 10 2 2 3 10 3
Mar 13, 1996 Dayton 9.0 8 7 4 2 10 1
Mar 15, 1996 *Georgia 9.0 8 4 3 4 16 1
Mar 16, 1996 *Georgia 9.0 7 S 4 6 7 2
Mar 17, 1996 *Georgia 9.0 11 5 3 2 9 3
Mar 19, 1996 New Orleans 9.0 11 8 7 4 10 2
Mar 20, 1996 Northeast Louisiana 9.0 4 0 0 6 13 0
Mar 22, 1996 at *Florida 15.0 i0 7 6 11 20 1
Mar 23, 1996 at *Florida 8.0 14 9 9 2 8 4
Mar 24, 1996 at *Florida 8.2 8 2 2 3 7 2
Mar 26, 1996 Southern 9.0 5 0 0 1 11 1
Mar 27, 1996 MCNEESE STATE UNIV. 9.0 3 0 0 2 10 1
Mar 29, 1996 *Tennessee 9.0 5 2 1 3 11 2
Mar 30, 1996 *Tennessee 9.0 10 3 3 2 4 2
Mar 31, 1996 *Tennessee 9.0 3 1 1 2 6 1
Apr 01, 1996 at Tulane 9.0 4 1 1 6 13 1
Apr 02, 1996 Northwestern State 9.0 10 10 7 7 7 4
Apr 03, 1996 Northwestern State 9.0 8 6 5 2 11 5
Apr 05, 1996 at *South Carolina 9.0 4 2 2 3 13 0
Apr 07, 1996 at *South Carolina 6.0 7 2 2 4 8 2
Apr 07, 1996 at *South Carolina 7.0 8 2 2 1 10 1
Apr 9, 1996 at SE Louisiana 9.0 6 2 2 2 5 1
Apr 10, 1996 Nicholls State 9.0 4 0 0 6 9 0
Apr 12, 1996 at *Ole Miss 13.0 10 ) 5 2 15 2
Apr 13, 1996 at *Ole Miss 9.0 3 1 1 4 € 0
Apr 14, 1996 at *Ole Miss 9.0 6 2 2 3 4 1
Apr 16, 1996 SE Louisiana 9.0 10 4 3 4 11 3
Apr 19, 1996 *Arkansas 9.0 6 3 3 2 9 1
Apr 20, 1996 *Arkansas 9.0 10 4 1 6 2 3
Apr 21, 1996 *Arkansas 9.0 10 4 3 2 8 1
Apr 23, 1996 at New Orleans 9.0 6 4 4 2 10 1
Apr 24, 1996 Louisiana College 9.0 4 4] 0 0 13 0
Apr 26, 1996 *Alabama 9.0 12 6 6 2 9 2
Apr 27, 1996 *Alabama 9.0 22 17 14 2 7 5
Apr 28, 1996 *Alabama 9.0 19 12 12 2 8 1
May 03, 1996 at *Auburn 9.0 4 2 2 4 11 2
May 04, 1996 at *Auburn 9.0 3 0 0 1 5 0
May 05, 1996 at *Auburn 8.0 7 7 4 10 5 2
May 10, 1996 *Mississippi State 10.0 12 7 6 2 11 4
May 11, 1996 *Mississippi State 9.0 13 9 8 7 9 1
May 12, 1996 *Migsissippi State 9.0 16 11 9 4 8 3
May 16, 1996 vs Tennessee .0 4 1 0 S 9 0
May 17, 1996 vs Florida 9.0 11 6 6 2 12 1
May 18, 1996 vs Kentucky 8.1 16 12 8 1 7 4
May 23, 1996 Austin Peay State 9.0 8 3 3 2 13 3
May 24, 1996 at Nevada-Las Vegas 9.0 10 6 2 4 3 1
May 25, 1996 at New Orleans 9.0 9 4 3 2 9 2
May 26, 1996 Georgia Tech 9.0 16 13 9 4 3 3
Jun 01, 1996 vs Wichita State 9.0 12 8 6 10 9 2
Jun 03, 1996 vs Florida 9.0 9 4 1 5 8 0
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.62

.52
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.38
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bate

Jun 06, 1996 vs
Jun 08, 1996 vs

Totals

* = SEC game

Opponent

Florida
Miami (Florida)

Ip H R
9.0 7 1
9.0 14 8

601.0 549 283

1996 LSU Baseball
Team Game-by-Game for LSU (as of Jun 26, 1996)
Pitching (All games)

ER BB SO

1 5 10
6 3 4

226 233 635

2B 3B HR

1 0 0
3 1 0

108 11 46

WP BK HBP DP I1BB Score W-L §v

33

0 0 0
0 0 0
3 18 50

0 2-1 $1-15 13
[} 9-8 52-15 13

3 648-283 52-15 13



At bats:
Runs scored:
Hits:

RBIs:
Doubles:
Triples:

Home runs:

Total bases:
Walks:
Strikeouts:

Sac hits:

Sac flies:
Stolen bases:
Caught stealing:

Putouts:
Assists:

Errors:

Innings pitched:
Runs allowed:
Barned runs:
Walks allowed:
Strikeouts:

Hits

Doubles allowed:

Triples allowed:

Homers allowed:

allowed:

Season

58
29
23
28

43
14
14

N O W

45
20

n v v

15.

17
14
11
20
22

[ S S IR S B VR

Highs

vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
ve
vs

vs

vs
vs
vs
vs
vs

vs

vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs

vs

vs Florida

1996 LSU Baseball
and Lows for LSU (as of Jun 26,
(All games)
TEAM GAME RECORDS

1996)

Batting
Florida (Mar 22,
Tech
Tech
Tech
Tech

1996)
26,
26,
26,

1996)

1996)

1996)

26, 1996)

(Feb 18, 1996)
(Mar 20, 1996)
1996)
1996)

Georgia (May

Georgia (May
Georgia (May
Georgia {May
Western Kentucky
Northeast Louisiana
(Feb 17,
(Feb 17,

19, 1996)

Western Kentucky
Western Kentucky
New Orleans {(Mar
Florida (Mar 22, 1996)
Tennessee (May 16, 1996)
(Feb 18,
Loyola-New Orleans (Mar 6,
Florida (Mar 23, 1996)

1996)
1996)

Western Kentucky

Fielding

Florida (Mar 22, 1996)
Georgia Tech (May 26, 1996)
Ole Miss (Feb 24, 1996)
{May 03, 1996)

(May 18, 1996)
(Jun 03, 1996)

Auburn
Kentucky
Florida

pitching

(Mar 22,
27,
27,
22,
22,

1996)
1996)

1996)

1996)

1996)

27, 1996)
State (Apr 03,
(Apr 27, 1996)

(Mar 13, 1996)

(May 18, 1996)
(May 26, 1996)

1996)

Alabama
Alabama
Florida
Florida
Alabama
Northwestern

(Apr
(Apr
(Mar
(Mar
(Aprx
1996)
Alabama
Dayton
Kentucky
Georgia Tech

Alabama (Apr 28,



At bats:

Runs scored:

Hits:
RBIs:
Doubles:

Triples:

Home runs:
Total bases:

Walks:
Strikeouts:

Sac hits:

Season

[T
H O B D B NN WO R R R PR R R R R NN DN NNN DN O BB bR RN N
1

1996 LSU Baseball
Highs and Lows for LSU (as of Jun 26, 1996)
(All games)
INDIVIDUAL GAME RECORDS

Batting

Jason Williams vs Florida (Mar 22, 1996)

Chad Cooley vs Florida (Mar 22, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs Florida (Mar 22, 1996)

Tim Lanier vs Florida (Mar 22, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs Ole Miss (Apr 12, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs Loyola-New Orleans (Mar 6, 1996)
Justin Bowles vs Loyola-New Orleans (Mar 6, 1996)
Nathan Dunn vs Vanderbilt (Maxr 9, 1996)

Nathan Dunn vs MCNEESE STATE UNIV. (Mar 27, 1996)
Mike Koerner vs South Carolina (Apx 0S5, 1996)
Nathan Dunn vs Louisiana College (Apr 24, 21996)
Tim Lanier vs Mississippi State (May 11, 1996)
Nathan Dunn vs New Orleans (May 25, 1996)

Brad Wilson vs Georgia Tech (May 26, 1996)

Tim Lanier vs Georgia Tech (May 26, 1996)

Warren Morris vs Miami (Florida) (Jun 08, 1996)
Mike Koerner vs South Carolina (Apr 05, 1996)
Eddy Furniss vs Georgia (Mar 17, 1996)

Justin Bowles vs Western Kentucky (Feb 16, 1996)
Eddy Furniss vs Western Kentucky (Feb 18, 1996)
Tom Bernhardt vs Southern (Mar 26, 1996)

Nathan Dunn vs MCNEESE STATE UNIV. (Mar 27, 1996)
Eddy Furniss vs Northwestern State (Apr 02, 1996)
Justin Bowles vs Ole Miss (Apr 13, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs Auburn (May 05, 1996)

Nathan Dunn vs Kentucky (May 18, 1996)

Brad Wilson vs Western Kentucky (Feb 18, 1996)
Tom Bernhardt vs Western Kentucky (Feb 18, 1996)
Nathan Dunn vs Centenary (Feb 20, 1996)

Jason Williams vs Dugquesne Dukes (Mar 3, 1996)
Eddy Furniss vs Dayton (Mar 12, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs Dayton (Mar 13, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs Georgia (Mar 15, 1996)

Chad Cooley vs Northeast Louisiana (Mar 20, 1996)
Nathan Dunn vs Northeast Louisiana (Mar 20, 1996)
Tom Bernhardt vs Southern (Mar 26, 1996)

Nathan Dunn vs Tennessee {(Mar 29, 1996)

Brad Wilson vs Northwestern State (Apr 02, 1996)
Tim Lanier vs Ole Miss {(Apr 12, 1996)

James Hemphill vs Louisiana College (Apr 24, 1996)
Justin Bowles vs Alabama (Apr 27, 1996)

Nathan Dunn vs Mississippi State (May 11, 1996)
Mike Koerner vs Nevada-Las Vegas (May 24, 1996)
Tim Lanier vs Florida (Jun 03, 1996)

Eddy Furniss vs Georgia (Mar 17, 1996)

Justin Bowles vs Western Kentucky (Feb 16, 1996)
Eddy Furniss vs Georgia (Mar 17, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs New Orleans (Mar 19, 1996)

Justin Bowles vs South Carolina (Apr 05, 1996)
Chad Cooley vs Auburn (May 04, 1996)

Justin Bowles vs Louisiana Tech (Mar 1, 1996)
Casey Cuntz vs Dayton (Mar 12, 1996)



Sac flies:

Stolen bases:

Caught stealing:
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Innings pitched:

Jason Williams vs Georgia (Mar 15, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs Georgia (Mar 17, 1996)

Warren Morris vs Florida (Mar 22, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs Tennessee (Mar 30, 1996)

Jason Williams ve Tulane (Apr 01, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs Northwestern State (Apr 03, 1996)
Justin Bowles vs South Carolina (Apr 07, 1996)
Justin Bowles vs SE Louisiana (Apr 9, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs SE Louisiana (Apr 9, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs Arkansas (Apr 21, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs Alabama (Apr 26, 1996)

Jason Williams vs Auburn (May 04, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs Auburn (May 04, 1996)

Casey Cuntz vs Tennessee (May 16, 1996)

Brad Wilson vs Tennessee (May 16, 1996)

Jason Williams vs Tennessee (May 16, 1996)

Warren Morris vs Austin Peay State (May 23, 1996)
Warren Morris vs Miami (Florida) (Jun 08, 1996)
Jeramie Moore vs Western Kentucky (Feb 18, 1996)
Mike Koerner vs Louisiana Tech (Mar 1, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs Loyola-New Orleans (Mar 6, 1996)
Mike Koerner vs Vanderbilt {(Mar 10, 1996)

Chad Cooley vs Florida (Mar 23, 1996)

Nathan Dunn vs South Carolina (Apr 07, 1996)
Nathan Dunn vs SE Louisiana (Apr 9, 1996)

Nathan Dunn vs Alabama (Apr 26, 1996)

Justin Bowles vs Kentucky (May 18, 1996)

Jason Williams vs Kentucky (May 18, 1996}

Justin Bowles vs Wichita State (Jun 01, 1996)
Brad Wilson vs Western Kentucky (Feb 18, 1996)
Jason Williams vs Centenary (Feb 20, 1996)

Tom Bernhardt vs Mississippi State (Feb 25, 1996)
Mike Koerner vs Duquesne Dukes (Mar 3, 1996)
Nathan Dunn vs Northeast Louisiana (Mar 20, 1996)
Chad Cooley vs Florida (Mar 23, 1996)

Jason Williams vs Florida (Mar 23, 1996)

Tom Bernhardt vs Southern (Mar 26, 1996)

Jason Williams ve MCNEESE STATE UNIV. (Mar 27, 1996)
Chad Cooley vs Tulane (Apr 01, 1996)

Jason Williams vs South Carolina (Apr 07, 1996)
Chad Cooley vs Ole Miss (Apr 13, 1996)

Warren Morris vs Arkansas (Apr 20, 1996)

Eddy Furniss vs Arkansas (Apr 21, 1996)

Nathan Dunn vs Alabama (Apr 27, 1996)

Casey Cuntz vs Auburn (May 04, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs Mississippi State (May 11, 1996)
Brad Wilson vs Austin Peay State (May 23, 1996)
Justin Bowles vs Nevada-Las Vegas (May 24, 1996)
Jason Williams vs Florida (Jun 03, 1996)

Mike Koerner vs Miami (Florida) (Jun 08, 1996)

Fielding
Tim Lanier vs Florida (Mar 22, 1996)
Jason Williams vs Georgia Tech (May 26, 1996)
Casey Cuntz vs Auburn (May 03, 1996)

Pitching

- Eddie Yarnall vs Ole Miss (Apr 12, 1996)



¢ Runs

Earned runs:

Walks

Strikeouts:

Hits
Doubles

Triples
Homers

allowed:

allowed:

allowed:

allowed:

allowed:
allowed:

9
6
6
14
14
13

w

NN NNNNDNN W W W W

Patrick Coogan vs Kentucky (May 18, 1996¢)

Chris Demouy vs Alabama (Apr 28, 1996)

Eddie Yarnall vs Vanderbilt (Mar 9, 1996)

Eddie Yarnall vs Georgia (Mar 15, 1996)

Eddie Yarnall vs Ole Miss (Apr 12, 1996¢)

Patrick Coogan vs Kentucky (May 18, 1996)

Joey Painich vs Ole Miss (Feb 24, 1996)

Dan Guillory vs Northwestern State (Apr 03, 1996)
Jake Esteves vs SE Louisiana (Apr 16, 1996)

Eddie Yarnall vs Mississippi State (May 10, 1996)
Patrick Coogan vs Kentucky (May 18, 1996)

Patrick Coogan vs Georgia Tech (May 26, 1996)
Jake Esteves vs Vanderbilt (Mar 10, 1996)

Jeremy Tyson vs Dayton (Mar 13, 1996)

Eddie Yarnall vs Georgia (Mar 15, 1996)

Jeremy Tyson vs New Orleans (Mar 19, 1996)

Brett Laxton vs SE Louisiana (Apr 16, 1996)
Patrick Coogan vs Alabama (Apr 28, 1996)

Jake Esteves vs Mississippi State (May 12, 1996)
Kevin Shipp vs Florida (May 17, 1996)



